ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 14
Question Descrip.:  General admissions/entry procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 79 18.4% 518 17.1%
Satisfied 191 44.4% 1,190 39.2%
Neutral 122 28.4% 825 27.2%
Dissatisfied 27 6.3% 312 10.3%
Very dissatisfied 11 2.6% 188 6.2%
total responses 430 100% 3,033 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 14
Question Descrip.: General admissions/entry procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 15
Question Descrip.: ~ Accuracy of college information you received before enrolling.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 71 16.8% 491 16.4%
Satisfied 192 45.4% 1,159 38.6%
Neutral 121 28.6% 785 26.2%
Dissatisfied 22 5.2% 374 12.5%
Very dissatisfied 17 4.0% 192 6.4%
total responses 423 100% 3,001 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 15
Question Descrip.: ~ Accuracy of college information you received before er

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 16
Question Descrip.:  Availability of financial aid/scholarship information prior to enrolling.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 83 21.4% 538 20.8%
Satisfied 136 35.1% 851 32.9%
Neutral 112 28.9% 642 24.8%
Dissatisfied 39 10.1% 346 13.4%
Very dissatisfied 17 4.4% 208 8.0%
total responses 387 100% 2,585 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 16
Question Descrip.: Availability of financial aid/scholarship information prior to en

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Lane

50% -

40% -

30%

20%

% of all Responses

10% ~

NANNNNANNNNNNN

N

0%

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
1994 1996 1998 B 2000 2002 2004 W 2006

-

All Oregon

50%

40% -

5%

30% -

o

A

SN
b
b
SRS
b
b
b
b
RS
S
b

T
e

20%

SR

553

10% -

S

s

% of all Responses
77

s

it

0%

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

1994 1996 1998 £ 2000 32002 2004 W 2006

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 17
Question Descrip.:  Assistance provided by the college staff when you entered this college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 89 20.8% 594 19.7%
Satisfied 178 41.6% 1,072 35.5%
Neutral 114 26.6% 802 26.5%
Dissatisfied 33 1.7% 358 11.9%
Very dissatisfied 14 3.3% 195 6.5%
total responses 428 100% 3,021 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 17
Question Descrip.: Assistance provided by the college staff when you entered this ¢

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 18
Question Descrip..  Class schedule.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 9 20.9% 640 19.9%
Satisfied 217 48.3% 1,399 43.6%
Neutral 90 20.0% 590 18.4%
Dissatisfied 42 9.4% 394 12.3%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.3% 187 5.8%
total responses 449 100% 3,210 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

60% -

50% -

40%

30%

% of all Responses

20% ~

10% -~

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied ~ Very dissatisfied
(2% Lane % All Oregon

0%

IRAP 5/1/2007 101 R:A\SURVEYS\ACT\Svy_2006\NW edition\SecIV.xIsQ18_Schedule



Question #:

Question Descrip.:
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18

Class schedule.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 19
Question Descrip.:  College catalog.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 92 20.9% 594 19.3%
Satisfied 226 51.4% 1,313 42.6%
Neutral 99 22.5% 667 21.6%
Dissatisfied 19 4.3% 354 11.5%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.9% 155 5.0%
total responses 440 100% 3,083 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 19
Question Descrip.: College catalog.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 20
Question Descrip.:  Registration procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 108 24.2% 636 19.9%
Satisfied 225 50.4% 1,334 41.7%
Neutral 80 17.9% 616 19.3%
Dissatisfied 25 5.6% 372 11.6%
Very dissatisfied 8 1.8% 239 7.5%
total responses 446 100% 3,197 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 20
Question Descrip.: Registration procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #: 21
Question Descrip.: ~ Availability of the courses you want at times you can take them

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 49 11.0% 418 13.2%
Satisfied 166 37.3% 1,035 32.6%
Neutral 103 23.1% 816 25.7%
Dissatisfied 91 20.4% 637 20.1%
Very dissatisfied 36 8.1% 267 8.4%
total responses 445 100% 3,173 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question Descrip.:
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21

Availability of the courses you want at times you can take 1

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Admissions / Registration

Question #:
Question Descrip.:

22

Billing and fee payment procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 74 16.8% 463 15.0%
Satisfied 195 44.2% 1,155 37.4%
Neutral 122 27.7% 822 26.6%
Dissatisfied 30 6.8% 397 12.9%
Very dissatisfied 20 4.5% 249 8.1%
total responses 441 100% 3,086 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 22
Question Descrip.: Billing and fee payment procedures.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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